Project Engineering

Management Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited §1vys o
(A Govt. Of India Undertaking) ””[l
Bid ref. no. Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1185162 Dtd. 13/05/2021

Package : Metal Expansion Bellow 550 NB UNTIED
Project : 3X660 MW North Karanpura STPP (EPC Pkg)

Corrigendum-3

Sub: Issuance of Corrigendum regarding ePBG (Performance Bank Guarantee) Percentage

Performance Bank Guarantee to be read as @ 5 % of the value of contract in place of earlier 3%.

Note:- There shall be no Performance security / PBG requirement for contracts: Placed through Bids / RA with estimated bid value
up to Rs 5 Lakh (in case of Goods contracts) (as per cl. No. 7 of GTC of GeM).

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of BHEL



Project Engineering . .« e
Management Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
(A Govt. Of India Undertaking) ””[l
Date-13-May-21
CORRIGENDUM-4
PROJECT 3X660 MW NTPC North Karanpura STPP (EPC Pkg.)
PACKAGE METAL EXPANSION BELLOW 550 NB UNTIED
'BID No. (Through GeM) : . GEM/2021/B/1185162, Dated: 26-04-2021
SUBJECT DUE DATE EXTENSION

Type of Corrigendum

Technical Corrigendum - ] Commercial Corrigendum - |

In reference to the above mentioned tender enquiry for ME Bellows package.
Please note the following: -
Only three bids have been received till date. In view of above and in order to generate more competition, it is

proposed to extend the offer submission date up to 21.05.2021 at 5.00 P.M. Techno-commercial offer (Part-1)
shall be opened on 21.05.2021 at 5.30 P.M.

Necessary corrigendum against respective enquiries will be uploaded on websites for information of prospective
bidders.

All the other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry remain unchanged.

ARUN =
KUMA £

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of BHEL



